

CITY OF MARYSVILLE
PHASE 1 CDBG PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT- CONTRACT NO.23-02
03-06-25 BID SUMMARY

				Engineers Estimate of Probable Cost		Lamon Construction Co., Inc.		All-American Construction, Inc.		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc. dba Knife River Construction		DeSilva Gates Construction, LLC		B&M Civil LLC	
Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (\$/Unit)	Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$/Unit)	Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$/Unit)	Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$/Unit)	Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$/Unit)	Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$/Unit)	Amount (\$)
Bid Schedule A1 - E 15th Street (Ramirez Street - Buchanan Street)															
1	Micro-Mill 0.10' Min. Depth (0.15 Min. at Edges)	82,500	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 16,500.00
2	Pavement Repair (4" HMA)	1,000	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer (Paving Fabric with Oil)	9,170	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 22,925.00	\$ 2.08	\$ 19,073.60	\$ 1.98	\$ 18,156.60	\$ 2.18	\$ 19,990.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,340.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,510.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) (Type A) (2" Min. Overlay)	1,860	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 204,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 163,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 180,420.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 208,320.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 241,800.00
5	Replace Minor Concrete (Sidewalks) (4")	316	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,268.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,636.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,848.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,376.00
6	Replace Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	48	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,360.00
7	Minor Concrete (New Sidewalks) (4")	1,710	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 31,207.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 35,910.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 29,070.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 44,460.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,200.00
8	Pavement Delineation ("STOP" Legend and Stop Bar)	7	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,940.00
9	1' Stripe Crosswalk	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00
10	Replace Street Name Signs 2 - 1 Post	7	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7,350.00
11	Replace Stop Sign - 1 Post	7	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 3,311.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 4,340.00
12	Adjust Utility Manhole Covers to grade	8	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 13,840.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	Adjust Utility (Valve /Cleanout) Covers to grade	13	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 8,450.00
14	Adjust Centerline Monument Covers to grade (Protect monument in place)	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
15	Adjust Drain inlet covers for Curb Ramps	16	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,400.00
16	Accessible Ramp (Single) D1	6	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 35,580.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00
17	Accessible Ramp (Double) D2	16	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 106,720.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 150,400.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 168,000.00
18	Accessible Ramp (Park) D9	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
Total Bid Schedule A1 = \$ 513,610.00							\$ 459,769.10		\$ 539,467.60		\$ 527,950.60		\$ 611,775.00		\$ 630,076.00
Bid Schedule A2 - E 14th Street (Ramirez Street - Buchanan Street)															
1	Micro-Mill 0.10' Min. Depth (0.15 Min. at Edges)	82,700	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 28,945.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 8,270.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 9,097.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 24,810.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 28,945.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 16,540.00
2	Pavement Repair (4" HMA)	1,000	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer (Paving Fabric with Oil)	9,190	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 22,975.00	\$ 2.08	\$ 19,115.20	\$ 1.98	\$ 18,196.20	\$ 2.18	\$ 20,034.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,380.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,570.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) (Type A) (2" Min. Overlay)	1,860	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 204,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 163,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 180,420.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 208,320.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 241,800.00
5	Pavement Markings (Includes Thermoplastic & Markers)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 4,390.00
6	Pavement Delineation ("STOP" Legend and Stop Bar)	11	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,620.00
7	Replace Minor Concrete (Sidewalks) (4")	432	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,936.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,096.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 15,552.00
8	Replace Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	111	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 9,768.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,770.00
9	Minor Concrete (New Sidewalks) (4")	1,710	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 31,207.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 35,910.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 29,070.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 44,460.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,200.00
10	Replace Minor Concrete (2' Valley Gutter)	37	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,626.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 5,402.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,405.00
11	1' Stripe Crosswalk	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00
12	Replace Street Name Signs 2 - 1 Post	7	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7,350.00
13	Replace Stop Sign - 1 Post	11	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 5,203.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 6,820.00
14	Bike Path Sign - 1 Post	24	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 11,352.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 14,400.00
15	Adjust Utility Manhole Covers to grade	9	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 15,570.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
16	Adjust Utility (Valve /Cleanout) Covers to grade	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
17	Adjust Centerline Monument Covers to grade (Protect monument in place)	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
18	Adjust Drain inlet covers for Curb Ramps	15	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00
19	Accessible Ramp (Single) D1	12	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 71,160.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 106,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 102,000.00
20	Accessible Ramp (Double) D2	4	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 26,680.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00
21	Accessible Ramp (Sidewalk) D3	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
22	Accessible Ramp (Double Detached) D7	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 12,520.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
23	Accessible Ramp (Single Detached) D8	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,440.0									

CITY OF MARYSVILLE
PHASE 1 CDBG PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT- CONTRACT NO.23-02
03-06-25 BID SUMMARY

				Engineers Estimate of Probable Cost		Lamon Construction Co., Inc.		All-American Construction, Inc.		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc. dba Knife River Construction		DeSilva Gates Construction, LLC		B&M Civil LLC	
Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (\$/Unit)	Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$/Unit)	Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$/Unit)	Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$/Unit)	Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$/Unit)	Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$/Unit)	Amount (\$)
Bid Schedule A4 - Blue Street (12th Street - 16th Street)															
1	Micro-Mill 0.10' Min. Depth (0.15 Min. at Edges)	34,100	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 11,935.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 8,866.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 11,935.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 13,640.00
2	Pavement Repair (4" HMA)	1,000	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer (Paving Fabric with Oil)	3,790	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,475.00	\$ 2.08	\$ 7,883.20	\$ 1.98	\$ 7,504.20	\$ 2.18	\$ 8,262.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,370.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) (Type A) (2" Min. Overlay)	770	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 84,700.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 67,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 74,690.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 86,240.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 103,950.00
5	Minor Concrete (New Sidewalks) (4")	1,125	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 20,531.25	\$ 21.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,500.00
6	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	251	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,785.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 22,088.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,590.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,040.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,315.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,825.00
7	Replace Minor Concrete (Sidewalks) (4")	736	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,928.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 15,456.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 20,608.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 27,232.00
8	Replace Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	20	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	Pavement Markings (Includes Thermoplastic & Markers)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
10	Adjust Utility Manhole Covers to grade	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
11	Adjust Utility (Valve /Cleanout) Covers to grade	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
12	Accessible Ramp (Single) D1	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 11,860.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
Total Bid Schedule A4 = \$ 185,955.00						\$ 165,585.45	\$ 182,741.20	\$ 164,647.20	\$ 200,163.00	\$ 233,517.00					
Bid Schedule A5 - Sweezy Street (12th Street - 16th Street)															
1	Micro-Mill 0.10' Min. Depth (0.15 Min. at Edges)	65,100	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 22,785.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 9,114.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 9,114.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 22,785.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 19,530.00
2	Pavement Repair (4" HMA)	1,000	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer (Paving Fabric with Oil)	7,230	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,075.00	\$ 2.08	\$ 15,038.40	\$ 1.98	\$ 14,315.40	\$ 2.18	\$ 15,761.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,460.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,690.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) (Type A) (2" Min. Overlay)	1,460	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 160,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 128,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 141,620.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 163,520.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 189,800.00
5	Pavement Markings (Includes Thermoplastic & Markers)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
6	Replace Minor Concrete (Sidewalks) (4")	512	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,776.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,752.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,336.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,944.00
7	Replace Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	85	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,375.00
8	Minor Concrete (New Sidewalks) (4")	1,610	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 29,382.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 27,370.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 43,470.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,200.00
9	Adjust Utility (Valve /Cleanout) Covers to grade	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00
10	Accessible Ramp (Double) D2	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 13,340.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
Total Bid Schedule A5 = \$ 282,830.00						\$ 222,870.90	\$ 249,441.40	\$ 244,981.40	\$ 296,546.00	\$ 328,889.00					
Bid Schedule A6 - Divver Street (12th Street - 16th Street)															
1	Micro-Mill 0.10' Min. Depth (0.15 Min. at Edges)	25,800	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 8,514.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 8,772.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 12,900.00
2	Pavement Repair (4" HMA)	1,000	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer (Paving Fabric with Oil)	2,870	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 2.08	\$ 5,969.60	\$ 1.98	\$ 5,682.60	\$ 2.18	\$ 6,256.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,610.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) (Type A) (2" Min. Overlay)	580	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 51,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 56,260.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 64,960.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 81,200.00
5	Pavement Markings (Includes Thermoplastic & Markers)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
6	Replace Minor Concrete (Sidewalks) (4")	560	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 20,160.00
7	Replace Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	71	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,248.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,035.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,325.00
8	Adjust Utility (Valve /Cleanout) Covers to grade	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
9	Accessible Ramp (Single) D1	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
10	Accessible Ramp (Double) D2	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
Total Bid Schedule A6 = \$ 125,655.00						\$ 103,771.60	\$ 115,404.60	\$ 108,896.60	\$ 130,005.00	\$ 163,445.00					
Bid Schedule A7 - Sampson Street (12th Street - 16th Street)															
1	Micro-Mill 0.10' Min. Depth (0.15 Min. at Edges)	65,000	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 19,500.00
2	Pavement Repair (4" HMA)	1,000	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer (Paving Fabric with Oil)	7,220	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 2.08	\$ 15,017.60	\$ 1.98	\$ 14,295.60	\$ 2.18	\$ 15,739.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,660.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) (Type A) (2" Min. Overlay)	1,460	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 160,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 128,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 141,620.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 163,520.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 189,800.00
5	Replace Minor Concrete (Sidewalks) (4")	105	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00
6	Replace Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	40	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00
7	Replace Minor Concrete (Sidewalks) (4")	1,338	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 46,830.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 30,774.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 28,098.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,450.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 36,126.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 46,830.00
8	Minor Concrete (New Sidewalks) (4")	1,610	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 29,382.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 27,370.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 43,470.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,200.00
9	Pavement Markings (Includes Thermoplastic & Markers)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00
10	Accessible Ramp (Single) D1	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
11	Accessible Ramp (Double) D2	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
12	Accessible Ramp (Park) D10	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
Total Bid Schedule A7 = \$ 317,105.00						\$ 243,689.10	\$ 277,568.60	\$ 266,404.60	\$ 330,756.00	\$ 370,590.00					

CITY OF MARYSVILLE
PHASE 1 CDBG PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT- CONTRACT NO.23-02
03-06-25 BID SUMMARY

				Engineers Estimate of Probable Cost		Lamon Construction Co., Inc.		All-American Construction, Inc.		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc. dba Knife River Construction		DeSilva Gates Construction, LLC		B&M Civil LLC	
Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (\$/Unit)	Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$/Unit)	Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$/Unit)	Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$/Unit)	Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$/Unit)	Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$/Unit)	Amount (\$)
Bid Schedule A8 - Freeman Street (12th Street - 16th Street)															
1	Micro-Mill 0.10' Min. Depth (0.15 Min. at Edges)	36,500	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 8,395.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 14,600.00
2	Pavement Repair (4" HMA)	1,000	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer (Paving Fabric with Oil)	4,060	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 2.08	\$ 8,444.80	\$ 1.98	\$ 8,038.80	\$ 2.18	\$ 8,850.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,180.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) (Type A) (2" Min. Overlay)	820	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 90,200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 72,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 79,540.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 91,840.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 110,700.00
5	Replace Minor Concrete (2' Valley Gutter)	350	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00
6	Replace Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	20	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	Replace Minor Concrete (Sidewalks) (4")	928	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 32,480.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 21,344.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 19,488.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 25,984.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 33,408.00
8	Pavement Markings (Includes Thermoplastic & Markers)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
9	Adjust Drain inlet covers for Curb Ramps	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
10	Accessible Ramp (Single) D1	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 11,860.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
Total Bid Schedule A8 =						\$ 195,455.00	\$ 165,653.80	\$ 189,786.80	\$ 182,500.80	\$ 221,299.00	\$ 232,288.00				
Bid Schedule A9 - Buchanan Street (12th Street - 16th Street)															
1	Micro-Mill 0.10' Min. Depth (0.15 Min. at Edges)	66,300	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 23,205.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 9,282.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 9,282.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 23,205.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 19,890.00
2	Pavement Repair (4" HMA)	1,000	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer (Paving Fabric with Oil)	7,370	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,425.00	\$ 2.08	\$ 15,329.60	\$ 1.98	\$ 14,592.60	\$ 2.18	\$ 16,066.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,110.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) (Type A) (2" Min. Overlay)	1,490	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 163,900.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 131,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 144,530.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 166,880.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 193,700.00
5	Replace Minor Concrete (Sidewalks) (4")	606	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,210.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 13,938.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,726.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,968.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 22,422.00
6	Replace Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	70	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00
7	Pavement Markings (Includes Thermoplastic & Markers)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00
8	Adjust Drain inlet covers for Curb Ramps	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
9	Replace Existing Driveway	1	EA	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10	Accessible Ramp (Double) D2	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 11,860.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
Total Bid Schedule B9 =						\$ 262,590.00	\$ 203,179.60	\$ 232,560.60	\$ 224,736.60	\$ 276,273.00	\$ 320,472.00				
Total Bid Schedules B1 - B14 =						\$ 2,891,800.00	\$ 2,489,112.05	\$ 2,866,070.80	\$ 2,744,437.80	\$ 3,257,276.00	\$ 3,502,794.00				
Project Mobilization / Demobilization =						\$86,754	\$4,000	\$20,000	\$152,000	\$370,000	\$150,000				
Project Traffic Control =						\$60,000	\$71,890	\$80,000	\$340,000	\$83,000	\$100,000				
Project SWPPP & BMPs =						\$22,000	\$24,794	\$20,075	\$15,000	\$10,000	\$40,000				
Contingency 5% =						\$144,590									
Estimated Construction Total / Total Bid =						\$ 3,205,144.00	\$ 2,589,796.05	\$ 2,986,145.80	\$ 3,251,437.80	\$ 3,720,276.00	\$ 3,792,794.00				
General Administration						\$ 100,000.00	Listed Subcontractors		Listed Subcontractors		Listed Subcontractors		Listed Subcontractors		
Engineering/Design						\$ 46,009.00	T&S, Inc., Anrak Corporation, Pale Horse Asphalt Engineering, and Darren Taylor Construction, Inc.	Tully Consulting Group, Almedariz Consulting, Pale Horse Asphalt Eng., Anrak Corporation, T&S, Inc., Rock Creek Constuction, Jabi Trucking, and Sierra Traffic Marking	Anrak Corporation, Darren Taylor Construction, Inc., T&S DVBE, Inc., Pacific Northwest Oil and Nor Cal Concrete	JCC, Inc., Vanguard Construction, Inc., Pale Hose Asphalt Engineering, Anrak Corporation, and Sierra Traffic Marking, Inc.	Tully Consulting Group, Anrak Corporation, Sierra Traffic Markings, Inc., Pacific Northwest Oil, and Harrison Concrete Cutting				
NEPA						\$ 4,500.00									
Bid Management						\$ 6,500.00									
Construction Management						\$ 126,159.00									
Labor Compliance						\$ 55,000.00									
Total						\$ 3,543,312.00									